

SLP(C)No. 8004 OF 2002

ITEM No.3

Court No. 6

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8004/2002

(From the judgment and order dated 09/08/2001 in AAD 630/86
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHARITAR MISTRY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNESHWAR DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased
respondent and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vishnu sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Substitution allowed.

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned for four weeks finally.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)