

SLP(C)No. 8004 OF 2002
ITEM No.41

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8004/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2001 in AAD 630/86
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHARITAR MISTRY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNESHWAR DEVI (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 17/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Nos.3 to 4 Mr. S.Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For RR 5 & 6 Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
& for LRS of
deceased R.No.2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks to place on record the deposition of the witnesses.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Gyan Bhatia)
Court Master