

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8004/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2001 in AAD No. 630/1986

of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHARITAR MISTRY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNESHWAR DEVI (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For mutual settlement and with prayer for interim relief)

(With I.A. No.8 - Application for c/delay in filing application for

compromise and office report)

Date: 22/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

It is stated that the parties have sorted out their differences out of

Court and a memorandum of settlement by way of a joint application by the

petitioners and respondents has been filed. The said
memorandum of
settlement is taken on record. The special leave petition stands
disposed of in
terms of the settlement arrived at which shall be binding on the par
ties.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master